Sun River Valley School District #55F School Board Meeting
Regular Meeting Tuesday, December 14, 2021
Simms High School Business Reom 7:00 P.M.
Meeting Agenda

1. Call Meeting to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

2. Consent Agenda

a. Consider to Approve Minutes: Regular Beard Meeting November 9, 2021 Action
b. Elementary Claims Action
¢.  High School Claims Action
3. Correspondence
a.  Sletten Cancer Institute Thank You Letter
b. Consider Resignations — Sue Somerfeld, Special Education Action
Kimmberly Graff — Colony Action

4. Discussion
5.  Public Comment

6. Reports
Negotiations, Student Council, Colony, PK-5 Principal, 6-12 Principal/Athletic Director, Business
Manager, Superintendent/Transportation/Facilities

o District Safe Return and Continuity of Services Plans: Updated plans must
be posted to your district website or submitted to OPl. Your plan should
clearly present a December review date on the document.

7. Old Business
a. Consider Policy Second Reading
1135 - School Board Advocacy Action

8. New Business
a. Consideration for Classified Hiring - 2021-2022 School Year

Katy Gritfin — High School Assistant Girls Basketball Coach Action
Jason Fredrickson — PK-12 Substitute Action
b. Consideration: Out of District — Elementary Action
c. Consider to Void - Student account check #14639 duplicate Action

Payroll Check #250905 — Printing Ervor
Student Account Check #14687 -Official change

9, Adjournment
Citizens may comment on items appearing on the agenda when invited to participate during that agenda item by
the Board Chair. Citizens may comment on items related to School District business not appearing on this
agenda during the public comment portion of the meeting,.
Information about this agenda, including the Board packet and supplemental documents, is available at the
School District office. Please contact the office if you have any questions.
The Board Chair is authorized to adjust the order of non-action agenda items to accommodate scheduling needs
of interested parties.
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7 E Meeting Date: December 14, 2021
Motion
Category: Consent Agenda—Action
Second
Ayes Agenda ltem: 2a,bandc
Nays
Abstain
Topic:

Consent Agenda Board Policy 1420

Background:

To expedite business at its meetings, the Board approves the use of a consent agenda, which includes those items considered to be
routine in nature. Any item that appears on the consent agenda may be removed by a member of the Board. It is strongly suggest-
ed that any Board member who wishes to remove an item from the consent agenda give advance notice in a timely manner to the
Superintendent. Remaining items will be voted on by a single motion. The approved motion will be recorded in the minutes, in-

cluding a listing of all items appearing on the consent agenda.

Discussion:

Recommendations:




Sun River Valley School District Board of Trustees 4P T

Reqular School Board Meeting 7:00 PM November 9, 2021 Tuesday

PRESENT: VISITORS:
Ken Steinke, Board Chair
Shantel Herman, Vice-Chair

TJ Reifer

Kris Rushton

Camille Wiegand

Dave Marzolf, Superintendent
Luke McKinley, 6-12 Principal/AD
Belinda Klick, Clerk

Becky Hart, Asst. Clerk
ABSENT:

KC Johnson

Holly Kincaid, PK-5 Principal
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Ken called the meeting to order @ 7:00 p.m.
Pledge of Allegiance
CONSENT AGENDA:
Approve Minutes Regular Meeting October 12, 2021

Action Taken: , motion to approve

2nd

Motion passed unanimously.
Elementary Claims

An%tion Taken: , motion to approve

2

Motion passed unanimously
High School Claims

Aczion Taken: , motion to approve

2!1

Motion passed unanimously.
CORRESPONDENCE: Fort Shaw Historical Society:
Jan McKewon, Asst. Cook
Sydni Vaughan, HS Girls Head Track Coach
Ben Vaughan, HS Boys Head Track Coach

Action Taken: , motion to approve

2nd

Motion passed unanimously.
DISCUSSION
Superintendent Evaluation: Return to Ken by
Clerk/Business Manager Evaluation: Return to Ken by
PUBLIC COMMENT:
REPORTS:
Facilities: Dave
Student Council: No report.
Colony: No report.
Elementary Principal: Holly, information included in the packet.



High School Principal/Athletic Director: Luke, information included in the packet. ’qp r

Business Manager: Belinda, | have been in contact with our Auditors. We haven't
established a date yet due to two employees left their firm and they're having a hard time
getting replacements. It doesn’t sound like | will start until after Aprit 15", | reiterated | do
not want to go into June with the audit.
Superintendent/Transportation: Dave
OLD BUSINESS:
Consider Approval of MTSBA Policy 2" Reading
4125 — District Social Media
5140 - Classified Employment and Assignment
8211 - Procurement Policy Using Federal Funds
Action Taken: , motion to approve
2nd
Motion passed unanimously.
Fort Shaw Historical Soclety Hold Harmless
Acgion Taken: , motion to approve
2l1
Motion passed unanimously.
NEW BUSINESS:
Consider to Void Check #14588 & 14589 Games cancelled
Action Taken: , motion to approve
2l1d
Motion passed unanimously.
Consider Classified Personnel Hiring
Jay Fredrickson — Substitute Bus Driver
Eric Tilleman — Substitute Bus Driver
Michelle Miler — Fulitime Kitchen
Glen Ferguson - HS Asst. Wrestling Coach
Consider to Open an Account for the Tiger Times Newspaper
Ac;tdion Taken: , motion to approve
2
Motion passed unanimously.
Kelsey Willcox — Fulltime Sped Paraprofessional Fort Shaw
Teri Nelson — MS Head Boys Basketball Coach
An%tion Taken: , motion to approve
2
Motion passed unanimously.
Consider to Open an Account for Archery
Action Taken: , motion to approve
2I‘Id
Motion passed unanimously.
Consideration Out of District Attendance Agreements
Action Taken: , motion to approve Elementary
2|1d
Motion passed unanimously.
Arz‘ltion Taken: , motion to approve High School
2!1
Motion passed unanimously.
Consider to Approve Policy 1135 — School Board Advocacy
Acc:ltion Taken:; , motion to approve
2I1
Motion passed unanimously.
Adjournment:
, motion to adjourn the meeting



. 0@4
Ken Steinke adjourned the meeting at 7:32 p.m. F 7’*

Ken Steinke, Board Chair Belinda Klick, Clerk



Sun River Valley School District
Board of Trustees
NOVEMBER 9, 2021
Regular Board Meeting
Signup Sheet / Attendance
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12/09/21 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 1 of 9

15:32:07 Claim Approval List Report ID: RAPL00H
For the RAccounting Peried: 12/21

Elementary School

Claim Warrant Vandor #/Wame Claim %
Acet/Source/
Lina # Involes #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO ¥ Fund Orqg Prog-Huno obj Proj
4970 100933 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS 547,492
1 STATEMENT 12/01/21 264-5110 64.12 101 173 100-2500 531
2 STATEMENT 12/01/21 264-5110 64,12 101 538 100-2500 531
4 STATEMENT 12/01/21 264-5104 72,75 101 173 100-2500 531
S STATEMENT 12/01/21 264-5104 72.75 101 538 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 273.74
4973 103040 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100,00
1 55245 11/15/21 OCTOBER TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 173 100-25h00 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
2 55245 11/15/21 OCTORER TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 538 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
3 55245 11/15/21 OCTOBER TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 657 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for Distrlict 75.00
4974 102145 ANDERSON GLASS 247,50
1 58906 11/12/21 2ND FLOOR BROKEN THERMOPANE 61,87 101 538 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 61.87
4975 101547 mQUA TECH LABCRATORY 23.00
1 35544 11/23/21 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM TESTING 5.75 101 538 100-2609 421
Claim Total for District 5.73
4976 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 140.70
1 STATEMENT 11/02/21 8%9-2666 35.17 101 173 100-2500 531
2 STATEMENT 11/02/21 8929-2666 35.18 101 538 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 70.35
4977 100850 BENEFIS HEALTHCARE 576.10
1 STATEMENT 10/06/21 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 360.04
101 538 280-2160 350
2 STATEMENT 10/28/21 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILERGE 216.06 101 538 280-2160 350
Claim Total for Distriet 576.10
4973 103049 BIG SKY SAWMILL 76.00
1 5510 11/320/21 2® X 6™ X &' DOUGLAS FIR (1Q) 19.00 101 338 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 19%.00
4978 101356 BREWNAN HEATING & COOLING 32,302.00
1 25386 11/19/21 MITSURISHI UNITS 20,670.00 115 173 7175-2600 Fi0 7715
2 25386 11/19/21 MITSUBISHLI UNILITS 11,632.00 115 173 785-2600 T30 785

Clalm Total for District 32,302.00



12/08/21
15:32:07

Elementary School

SUN RIVER VALLEY 3CHOOL
Claim mpproval List
For the Accounting Period: 12/21

Page: 2 of 9
Report ID:; RAP10O0H

Claim Warcant Vandor #/Hame Claim §
Acct/Scurce/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Ozg Prog-Func Obj Proj
4980 102582 BECKY HART 659.68
1 JULY-DEC 12/08/21 MILEAGE 1178 112.14 101 173 100-1000 582
2 JULY-DEC 12/08/21 MILEAGE 1178 112.15 101 538 100-1000 582
3 JULY-DEC 12/08/21 MILEAGE 1178 105.55 101 657 100-1000 562
Claim Total for Distriet 329.84
4981 769 BELINDA KLICK 1,1B1.60
1 JULY-DEC 12/08/21 MILEAGE 2110 200.97 101 173 100-2500 562
2 JULY-DEC 12/08/21 MILEAGE 2110 200.87 101 538 1006-2500 582
3 JULY-DEC 12/08/21 MILEAGE 2110 189.06 101 657 100-2500 5082
Claim Total for District 550.80
4982 106 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE 92.38
1 84553272 11/30/21 BLERCHER & STAGE REPARIR SUPP 23,09 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 23,09
4983 556 CASCRDE COUNTY TREASURER 2,784.96
1 4519850 10/31/20 LOT 21 SIMMS SEWER & & B 98.54 101 538 100-2600 421
CCT SIMMS SEWER
3 4519900 10/31/20 LOT 23 SIMMS SEWER A & B 98.54 101 538 100-2600 421
CCT SIMMS SEWER
S 4519960 10/31/20 LOT 37 SIMMS SEWER A & B 689.78 101 538 100-2600 421
CCT SIMMS SEWER
7 4520250 10/31/20 LOT 41 SIMMS SEWER A & B 49.27 101 538 100-2600 421
CCT SIMMS SEWER
9 4522010 10/31/20 LOT 52 SIMMS SEWER A & B $8.54 101 538 100-2600 421
CCT SIMMS SEWER
11 4522020 10/31/20 LOT 54 SIMMS SEWER & & B 98.54 101 538 100-2600 421
CCT SIMMS SEWER
13 4528150 10/31/20 LOT 111 SIMMS FIRE 37.50 101 538 100-2600 100
CCT $IMMS FIRE
15 4528150 10/31/20 LOT 111 SIMMS SEWER 49,27 101 S38 100-2600 421
CCT SIMMS SEWER
17 4528160 10/31/20 LOT 111 SIMMS WASTE 30.00 101 538 100-2600 131
CCT SIMMS WASTE
19 4592050 10/31/20 SCT 11 FORT SHAW FIRE 150.00 101 173 100-2600 400
CCT FORT SHAW FIRE
20 6017020 10/31/20 LOT 22h SUN RIVER WASTE 20.00 101 173 100-2600 431
CCT SUN RIVER WASTE
21 6017020 10/31/20 LOT 22k SUN RIVER WASTE 20,00 101 538 100-2600 431
CCT SUN RIVER WASTE
23 6017020 10/31/20 LOT 224 SUN RIVER FIRE 25,00 101 173 100-2600 100
CCT SUN RIVER FIRE
24 6017020 10/31/20 LOT 22A SUM RIVER FIRE 25.00 101 538 100-2600 400

CCT SUN RIVER F

IRE
Claim Total for District 1,489.99
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Elementary School

UM RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the hccounting Perdod: 12/21

Page: 3 of 2
Report ID: AF100H

Claim Warrant Vaendor #/Hame claim §
Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Qrg Prog—Funa dbj Proj

4986 40 CULLIGAN GREAT FALLS, INC 217.80

1 STATEMENT 11/30/21 FORT SHAW 19.80 101 173 100-260Q0 421

2 STATEMENT 11/30/21 SIMMS 49.50 101 538 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 69.30

4987 100945 CURTISS SERVICE CENTER 5,049.1%

1 NOVEMBER 11/30/21 FUEL 1,262,239 110 173 100-2700 624

2 NOVEMBER 11/20/21 FUEL 1,262.29 110 538 100-2700 624
Claim Totml for District 2,524.58

4988 101103 DAFRYL'S TIRE & SERVICE CENTEF 1,136.040

1 51749 11/17/21 BUS #2: 2 TIRES 2E64.00 110 173 100-2700 610

2 51749 11/17/21 BUS §2: Z TIRES 284.00 11G¢ 538 100-2700 61
Claim Total for District 560.00

41989 101624 DPHHS 200.00

1 FL-15850 11/05/21 2022 LICENSE FEE SIMMS 115.00 112 910-3100 810

2 F-15847 11/05/21 2022 LICENSE FEE FORT SHRW B85.400 112 910-2100 810
Claim Total for District 200.00

49250 102566 GREAT FALLS MEDICAL SERVICES, LLP 160.00

1 28555 07/21/21 MM DOT PHYSICAL 40,040 110 173 100-2700 350

2 28555 07/21/21 MW DOT PHYSICAL 40.00 110 538 100-2700 350
Claim Total for Distriet 80.00

4991 102670 HARLOW'S BUS SALES, IMC. - 1,260.21

1 02P73571 11/17/21 CREDIT HOUSING CLUSTER -71.47 110 173 100-2700 610

2 G2ZP7357 11/17/21 CREDIT HOUSING CLUSTER -71.88 110 538 100-2700 alo

4 02ZP7390 11/29/21 TURN SIGNAL, HOUSTING CLUSTER 372,02 110 173 100-2700 610

5 02P7390 11/2%/21 TURN SIGNAL, HOUSTING CLUSTER 372.02 110 539 100-2700 610

7 02P7550 12/01/21 LIGHT BULE & SOCKET 14.90 110 173 100-2700 6l

[:] Q2P7550 12/01/21 LIGHT BULB & SOCKET 14.91 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 630.10

4932 103226 HOLLY KIHCAID 94,08

1 OCT-NGV 11/30/21 MILEAGE 168 70.56 101 173 100-1000 S82

2 QOCT-NOV 11/30/21 MILEAGE 168 23.52 101 &57 100-1000 582
Claim Total for Distrlet 94.08

4993 101583 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 34,38

1 WE76785140 11/05/21 KILN WHITEWOOD & NYLON ROP 8.60 101 538 100-2600 61{
Claim Total for Distriat 8.60

49%4 103176 JETECH LLC 3,145.82

1 42179 11429721 RIR COMP, DRYER, KITCHEN, HONE 786.45 101 538 100-2600 440
Claim Total for Dietrict T786.45
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50N RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval Liat
For the Accounting Period;: 12/21

Elementary Schocl

Page: 4 of &
Report ID: AP100H

Claim Warcant Vendor #/Hame Clain %
Azct /Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org FProg-Fune obj Proj
4936 103221 K12 MOWTANA, INC. 3,600.00
1 1304 12/01/21 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612.00 101 173 100-2300 a55
2 1304 12/01/21 HMANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612,00 101 538 100-2300 355
3 1304 12/01/21 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 576.00 101 657 100-2300 355
Claim Total for District 1,800.00
4997 102575 KAREN MISHLER 32,64
1 SECOND SAL 10/2%/21 FLOWERS FROM ALGERHON 32.64 115 174 420-1000 £40 117
Claim Total for District 32.64
4998 102598 LUKE MCHKINLEY 1,248.81
1 HOV-DEC 12/06/21 MILERGE 144.3 20.20 101 53R 100-Z400 582
3 APPLE STOR 11/23%/21 MACBOOK AIR + CORD 292,00 101 538 100-2400 &10
Cluim Total for Dlstrict 3i12.20
4999 102432 MIKE WIFF 364.98
1 HARBOR FRE 11/24/21 2.5 TOH PRLLET JACK & WARR 91,24 114 173 100-2700 el0
2 HARBOR FRE 11/24/21 2.5 TON PALLET JACK & WARR 91.25 110 538 100-2700 610
Clain Total for District 182.49%
5000 91 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 48.08
1 1526690 12/01/21 VACUUM BAGS & BURNISHING PADS 12.02 101 173 1900-2600 €10
2 1526690 12/01/21 VACUUM BAGS & BURNISHING PRDS 12.02 101 538 100-2600 610
Clainm Total for District 24.04
5001 539 MTSEA 829.00
1 0009028 10/31/21 LEGAL SERVICES ORBIT PLUMBING 140.93 101 173 100-2300 B1D
2 0009038 10/31/21 LEGAL SERVICES ORBIT PLUMBING 140,93 101 538 1090-2300 B10
3 0009038 10/31/21 LEGAL SERVICES ORBIT PLUMBING 132.64 101 657 100-2300 810
Claim Total for District 414.50
5002 102561 DAVE MARZOLF 392.48
1 NOVEMBER 12/09/21 MILEAGE 658 + VB DIVISIOHAL 66.72 191 173 100-2300 5082
2 HOVEMBER 12/09/21 MILEAGE 658 + VB DIVISIONAL 66.72 1341 538 100-2300 582
a NOVEMBER 12/09/21 MILEAGE 65§ + VB DIVISIONAL 62.80 101 657 100-2300 582
Claim Total for District 196.24
5003 102615 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF GREAT FALLS 241.35
1 639645 11/05/21 T-3: FUSE, FUEL PUMP RELAY, Ch 11.19 110 173 100-2700 610
2 539645 11/05/21 T-3: FUSE, FUEL PUMP RELAY, CA 11.19 110 538 100-2700 610
4 £39764 11/06/21 T-3: CABLE LUG, BULK BATTERY, 41.89 110 173 100-2700 610
5 639764 11/06/21 T-3: CABLE LUG, BULK BATTERY, 41.90 110 538 100-2790 610
7 644277 11/17/721 DRAIN M16-1.5 T.24 110 173 100-2790 £10
8 £44277 11/17/21 DRATIN M18-1.5 7.25 110 538 100-2700 £10
Claim Total for Dietrict 120.66
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Elementary School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim approval List
For the Accounting Peried: 12/21

Fage: 5 of 9
Report ID: AP1QQH

Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hame Claim §
Acct /dource/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Oxg Prog-Func Obj Proj
5004 613 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 2,876.15
1 20729 11/09%/21 TOWELS, MATS, DUST MOP, WET MO 47.15 101 538 100-2600 610
k! 24498 11/23/21 TOWELS, MATS, DUST MOP, WET MO 110.35 101 538 100-2600 610
5 20730 11/09%/21 TOWELS, MARTS, DUST MOP, WET MO 139.83 101 173 100-2600 610
6 24499 1123721 TOWELS, MATS, DUST MOP, WET MO 214.66 101 173 100-2600 610
7 519762 11/02/21 BETCO FOAM 03P 159.87 101 172 100-2600 6l
8 519762 11/02/21 BETCO FOAM SOAP 159.88 101 538 100-2600 610
10 §21946 11/09/21 HAND SANITIZER FOAM 108.42 101 173 100-2600 6140
11 $21946 11/0%/21 HAND SANITIZER FORM 108.42 101 538 100-2600 6140
13 525657 11/23/21 TOLIET PAPER, PAPER TOWELS, FL 164.62 101 173 100-2600 610
14 525657 11/23/21 TOLIET PAPER, PAPER TOWELS, FL 164.62 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for Distriect 1,417,682
5006 93 HORTHWESTERN ENERGY 3,234.75
1 07158645 11/22/21 123 WALKER STREET 48,50 101 538 100-2600 411
3 07158652 11/22/21 123 WALKER STREET 500.38 101 538 100-2600 411
5 07158678 11722721 & OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 388.61 101 173 100-2600 411
6 07158686 11/22/21 10 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 32,29 101 173 100-2600 411
7 07158744 11/22/21 295 LARGENT STREET SUM RIVER 97.01 101 173 100-2600 411
a 07158744 11/22/21 295 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 97.02 101 538 100-2600 411
10 11025226 11/22/21 LOT 51 300TH HELPER 20.26 110 173 100-2700 411
11 11025236 11/22/21 LOT 51 SQUTH HELPER 20.27 110 538 100-2700 411
13 19432947 11/22/21 12 OLD FORT SHAW RORD 45.59 101 173 100-2600 411
14 19432970 11/22/21 14 OLD FORT SHAW RORD 27.74 101 173 100-2600 411
15 19932771 11/22/21 123 WALKER STREET 12.89 101 538 100-2600 411
17 0549363-8 11/10/21 1 SCHOOL LOOP ROAD 24,34 101 173 100-2600 411
Claim Total for Distriect 1,314.9%0
5007 105 PITHEY BOWES INC. 384.00
1 3314577370 11/01/21 FORT SHAW SEPTEMBER-DECEMB 42,75 101 172 100-2500 532
2 3314577370 11/01/21 FORT SHAW SEPTEMBER-DECEMB 42.'15 101 538 100-2500 53z
4 3314579503 11/03/21 SIMMS SEPTEMBER-DECEMBER 53.25 101 173 100-2500 532
5 3314579503 11/03/21 SIMMS SEPTEMRER-DECEMBER 53.25 101 538 100-2500 532
Claim Total for District 192.00
5008 102889 FRAIRIE WATER COMPANY 94,00
1 STATEMENT 10/28/21 43, 2000€8 .043 + EXTRA HOSE 23.50 101 173 100-2600 431
2 STATEMENT 10/28/21 43, 20008 .043 + EXTRA HOSE 23.50 101 538 100-2600 431
Claim Total for District 47.00
5010 936 REPUBLIC SERVICES 1,096.66
1 310362 11/30/21 301 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 8.52 101 173 100-2600 431
2 310362 11/30/21 301 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 2.62 101 538 100-2600 431
4 310397 11/30/21 123 WALKER STREET & PORT-A-POT 214.39 101 538 100-2600 431
6 311751 11/30/21 1 SCHOOL LOOP ROAD FORT SHRW 204.62 101 173 100-2600 431
Claim Total for District 436.25
Total Elementary School 47,269.37
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High School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval Liat
For the Accounting Period: 12/21

Page: 6 of 9
Beport ID: RP10OH

Claim Warrant Vandor #/Mama Claim §
Acct/Source/
Line ¥ Invoice #/Inv Date/Desaription Line Ameunt ro # Fund Org Prog-Funo obj Proj

4970 100933 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS 547.49

3 STATEMENT 12/01/21 264-5110 128,24 201 174 100-2500 531

6 STATEMENT 12/01/21 264-5104 145.51 201 174 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 273.75%

4971 101458 ACTE 155.00

1 473271) 11/11/21 RCIE MEMBERSHIP 90.00 215 174 451-1000 910 869

2 473270 11711721 MOWTAHA FCS 25.00 215 174 451-1000 810 869

3 473270 11/11/21 MOWTAMA ASSOCIATION CAREER & T 50.00 215 174 451-1000 810 869
Claim Tekal for District 155.00

4973 103040 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100.00

49 55245 11/15/21 OCTOBER TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 201 174 100-2500 350

AMERICAN FIDELITY

Claim Total for District 25 .00

4974 102145 ANDERSCN GLASS 247.50

2 58006 11/12/21 2ND FLOOR BROKEN THERMOPANE 185.63 201 174 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 185.63

4975 101547 AQUA TECH LEBORATORY 23.00

2 35544 11/23/21 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM TESTING 17.25 201 174 100-2640 421
Claim Total for District 17.25

4976 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 140.70

3 STATEMENT 11/02/21 899-2666 70.35 201 174 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 70.3%

1978 103049 BIGC SKY SAWMILL 76.00

2 5510 11/20/21 2" X 6" X 8' DOUGLAS FIR (10) 57.00 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for Dietrict 57.00

4980 102582 BECKY HART 659.68

4 JULY-DEC 12/08/21 MILEAGE 1178 329.04 201 174 100-1000 582
Claim Total for District 329.84

4981 769 BELINDA ELICK 1,181.60
